NUTONE
GARAGE DOOR OPERATOR
PARTS LIST

MODELS
GB-575 - GB-575-S
G-577 - G-577-S
GB-580 - GB-580-8 — GB-580-S

MODELS USED ON
CURRENT
ZEOF.. g:g':'/;l: PART DESCRIPTION 5 § E g § % é RE::‘;?E::SNT
5l8l°lS|E)8|8
1 §0041-000 NUT 1/2 ~ 20 HEX XIX|X|X|IX[X|X 50041-003
2 50610-000 SPRING ~ CLUTCH PRESSURE XIXIX|X|X[X|X 50610-000
3 50612-000 CLUTCH X[IXIX|X|X|X]|X 50612-000
4 50608-000 DISC - PLASTIC XIXIXIXIX XX 50609-000
5 60608-000 DISC — FIBER X IXIXIXIXIX|X 50608-000
6 69515-000 DRIVE BELT o og/ XIXIXIXIX|X|X 69515-000
¥
7 .51263-000 PULLEY ~ MOTOR 1-1/2" XIXIX|IXIX]IX|X 51263-015
1902A-000 X X 1902A-000
8 1801A-000 MOTOR XX 1901A-000
1800A-000 X X 1900A-000
9 51107000 PULLEY g~ X IX|XIX|X|X|X 51107-000
10 50037-000 LIMIT WHEEL (1) 2 REQUIRED X IX|X|IX|X[X|X 50037-000
50130-000 48 MFD. @ 330V X X 50130-000
1 CAPACITOR 60 MFD, @ 330V XX 50055-000
50593-000 40 MFD. @ 330V X X 50593-000
12 50056-000 CLAMP CAPACITOR X IXIXIXIXIX|X 50056-000
13 50044-000 SWITCH 7 . X IXIX|XIX|XIX 50044-000
R pyen A

14 £1089-000 TRANSFORMER X I XIXIX XXX 51089-000
15 31068-000 TERMINAL STRIP (3 TERMINAL) X I XIX|X|X|X]|X 31068-000
18 50053-000 CQUTLET BOX COVER X IXIXIXIX|X|X 50053-000
17 50052-000 OUTLET BOX X [ XiX XX XX 50052-000
18 51083-000 BEARING TOP/BOTTOM (1-2 REQUIRED) X [ XX X|X[XI|X 51083-000
18 51095-000 SWITCH LAMP X IXIX[XIX[X|X 51095-000

Parts Department ¢/o NuTone

Order Parts From: p o Box 27 - Cincinnati, Ohio 45227




MODELS USED ON

REF. RIGINA = = CURRENT
NEO. gARGTNOf‘ PART DESCRIPTION § g § g § g § RE:I‘;:gE':noE-NT
20 $1093-000 TEAMINAL BOARD X{xixIxix|xlx 51093-000
21 51133-000 STUD RIGHT ANGLE XixixIx|x|x|x 51133.015
2 50043-000 LIMIT WHEEL SPRING XIXIx|xIx|x|x 50043-000
23 51085-000 7 BRACKET XIX XX |x]xix 51085-000
24 51086-000 SWITCH MTG. BRKT. XIx{x|{x|{xix|x 51086-000
75 51087-000 BARRIER (INSULATING FISHPOPPER) XXX ix]x|xx 51087-000
26 50013-000 SWITCH (1) 3 REQUIRED XXX |XIxixix 50013-000
27 51088-000 LAMP SOCKET XX X |x!IxIx|x 51088-000
28 51113000 [ DRIVE SHAFT ASSY. XX x| xixix|x 51113-000
29 50455-000 i SCREW NO. § - 32 SHOULDER XX XX |xix]|x 50455-015
30 51222000 | CHAIN SHOE XX ixix|xix x 51222-000
31 51103000 | CHAINSHOE SUPPORT XXX X ix 1% [x $1103-000
32 51105000 PIVOT X XX | X 1 1% |x ! 51105.020
kX 16133000 | WINGNUT 1/4-20 XXX x| x|x 1x' 16133.015
34 51223-000 SPRING COMPRESSION XX X {xIxix x 51223-000
35 50028-000 REVERSE ARM X IX Ix 11X Ix|x )(I 50028-000
36 §1117:000 | BOLT1/4-20x 238 X X XXX X X 51117015
37 51146000 | RELAY XX 1% Ix X Ix x| 51146-000
38 | 5122000 TUBE MTG. BRKT. X XXX X X jx 51224-000
51747000 X % — £1247.015
39 517272-000 TUBING SECTION X | 51272.015
51271000 X X X X 51271-015
40 51269-000 TUBE COUPLING (1) 2 REQUIRED XX 51269-000
41 51235-000 TROLLEY ASSY. xIxIxix|x|xix 51235-000
s =g I
43 £9486-000 CHAIN COUPLING LINK (1} 2 REQUIRED X |x|x 69486-000
4 51232-000 CONNECTOR XXX |x{x|{xix 51232020
45 51240-000 TURNBUCKLE ASSY. x|xxix|x|xix 51240-000
a8 51156-000 ROLLER MTG. BRKT. ASSY. X |xIxIx|{x|x|x 51156-000
47 51233000 RUBBER BUMPER (1) 2 REQUIRED XXX Ixixix|x 51233-000
48 51234-000 RUBBER BUMPER CLAMP (1) 2 REQUIRED XX |[x[x{xIx!Ix 51234-000
49 50573-000 BRACKET HANGER XX [x|x|x|xIx 50573-000
50 51246-000 PIN X Ix [xIx|x[x|x 51246-020
51 51244-000 FRONT MTG. BRKT. XXX |x 1% |x|x 51244-000
52 51245-000 PULLEY XX IxIxIxixix 51245.000
53 31992-600 WASHER XX [x{x|XxIx|x 31982004
54 50106-000 cLip XX {x|xi{x|Ix|x 50106-015
55 51243-000 FRONT MTG. BRKT. COMP. XX |x|x|xIx]|x 51243-000
56 50574-000 BRACKET - DOOR x| x|x|x|{x|{xlx 50574-000
57 50096-000 CURVED ARM x| x| ixix 50096-005
58 50095-000 20" STRAIGHT ARM X | o IXiXIxix|x 50095-005
59 50201-000 4" ARM X X 50201-005




MODELS USED ON

|

ner. Py PART DESCRIFTION \‘E 1% 5 ‘é % é % REE;:IE;EEEO;NT
AHEHE

51293-000 ‘ x 51293000

£1294-000 11 X 51294-000

§1225-000 i X 51225000
50 COVER

51254-000 r ‘ \ ‘x 51254000

51291000 ( [ ‘ & ix X 51291-000

£1315-000 \ \ \ \ ‘ l tx\ 51319000
61 s 50097-000 HARDWARE BAG (MTG.) \x |x \X»\X \x \x ]x H 50097-000
82 \ — BOLT NO. 18— 5/16 x 17 HEX 6 REQUIRED \x \x ‘lx \x lx kx ‘xl \ R oo
83 * — | LOCKWASHER '§ REQUIRED \x \x \x lx !x !x \x\ \ P o0
54 ‘ — NUT §/16” ~ 18 HEX 6 REQUIRED \x “x 1x X sx ix \xl T S0
85 \ — K LAG BOLT §/16 -9 x 1-1/2" 6 REQUIRED \x \x 1)( X \x ‘x ‘x\ R 0
86 \ — \ NUT 1/4— 20 HEX 2 REQUIRED tx ll kx ‘x \x ‘x \x‘ R o
87 ‘1 - LOCK WASHER \x \x \x !x \x kx \x \ T 80
68 1 — CARRIAGE BOLT 1/4-20x 1-3/4 2 REQUIRED \x \x X ‘lx \x 1x X R 900
89 ‘\ 50105-000 PIN 3/8” x 23/32" \x \x x ‘x \x \x x 50105-015
70 50104-000 PIN 3/8” x 20/32" lx \x x kx tx \x x\ 50104-015
7 50103-000 PIN 3/8" x 27/8" \x \x x \x \x \x xk 50103015
72 50138000 | WIRE 30 \x ‘x kx }x ‘x \x x% 50138-000
73 05120.900 PUSHBUTTON I‘x \x X \x \x \x x‘ \ 05120-900
| soaokom HANGERSTRAP (1) 2 REQUIRED kx x |x kx ‘x X xl 1 50204-000
75 | 50006000 POWER PLUG ‘x x |x ‘x ‘x X x\ \ 50006-000
76 50109-000 ROPE 36" \x x x |x ‘x X x] \ 50109-000
7 §9484-000 LENS W/SPRINGS \ %x x |x l 69484-000
78 08478-003 NUT 1/4-20 HEX 2 REQUIRED 1x x|x|x \x x |x k 08478-003










